

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 31, 1968

Mr. Peter Etzell, City Attorney North Mankato Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1295

Ordinance Number 449 + 452 (

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of your above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

A-1323

The Municipal Commission finds that all the requirements of M.S. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, have been met and accepted the annexation for filing July 19, 1968 subject to your filing of the ordinance with the Secretary of State and the affected county auditor.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Irving R. Keldsen Secretary

IRK/pd1

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

#20064

ordinance no. <u>149</u>

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO. MINNESOTA.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

1. That the following described tracts of land are contiguous to each other, are bordered on three sides by the municipal boundaries of the City of North Mankato and are platted and urban in character:

Lots 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 59, 40 and 41, Pleasantview Subdivision, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for Nicollet County, Minnesota.

- 2. Said above described lands are hereby declared annexed to and made a part of the City of North Mankato, Nicollet County, Minnesota, according to Minnesota Statute 414.03, sub. 2.
- 3. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 16th day of May, 1968.

S/ Howard Vetter

MAYOR

S/ Harley Witty

CITY CLERK

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this Bth day of may, 1968.)

+20064

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 26 1968

Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 452

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 449 DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF MORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA.

- The Common Council of the City of North Mankato does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 449 declaring certain platted land to be annexed to the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, be deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"1. That the following described tracts of land are contiguous to each other, are bordered on three sides by the municipal boundaries of the City of North Mankato, and are platted and urban in character:

"Lots 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 31, 32, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40 and 41, Pleasantview Subdivision, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Breds in and for Nicollet County, Minnesota, together with any and all streets, highways and other public right of ways within and adjacent to said described land."

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 3rd day of June, 1968.

Sy Howard Vetter

S/ Harle y Withy

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this The day of June, 1968.)

#20064

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 26 1968

Jangh Lonnor Secretary of State